FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2002 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1 MARIA 101 MARI	SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 1021	42405	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Thaylen K. Leany; Lynn Edwin Fisher; Narayan Mangesh		
mayion K. Leany, Lynn Lawar Fisher, Narayan Mangesir	Name: General Electric Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Internal Address:	
06/26/02	Internal Address: Street Address: 1 River Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: May 23, 2002; May 23, 2002; May 27, 2002, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
ı		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/062,103 filed January 31, 2002		
Additional numbers attac	ned? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John S. Beulick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	Deposit account number:	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	<u>01-2384</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH /		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
June 19, 2002		
Robert B. Reeser III	ghalure Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thaylen K. Leany, of 7115 Shady Lane, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46835, and Lynn Edwin Fisher, of 1616 Holliston Trail, Ft. Wayne, Indiana, 46825, and Narayan Mangesh, of 323, 13th Cross, Ist Block, 1st Manin B.E.L. Layout, Vidyaranyapura Bangalore, Karanataka, 560-096 India, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, tile and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC MOTOR VOLTAGE CHANGE (Dkt. No. 12552-401), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 31, 2002, (S.N. 10/062,103). and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Thaylen K. Leany, of 7115 Shady Lane, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46835, and Lynn Edwin Fisher, of 1616 Holliston Trail, Ft. Wayne, Indiana, 46825, and Narayan Mangesh, of 323, 13th Cross, Ist Block, 1st Manin B.E.L. Layout, Vidyaranyapura Bangalore, Karanataka, 560-096 India, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1 of 2

Signed at town of Fort Wayne, State of Indiana
this 23 day of May, 2007.
Templey Henry
Thaylen K. Leany
Thaylen K. Leany
Witnessed by: 5/23/2002
Witness Signature and Date
L. Edwin Fisher
Printed Name of Witness
Signed at town of Fort WATM, State of Indiana, this 23 day of May, 2002.
Lynn Edwin Fisher
Witnessed by: Thomphy Kanny 5/33/4802
Witness Signature and Date
Thaylen K Leany Printed Name of Witness
Printed Name of Witness
Signed at town of, State of
thisday of, 2001.
Narayan Mangesh
Witnessed by:
Witness Signature and Date
Printed Name of Witness

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Thaylen K. Leany, of 7115 Shady Lane, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46835, and Lynn Edwin Fisher, of 1616 Holliston Trail, Ft. Wayne, Indiana, 46825, and Narayan Mangesh, of 323, 13th Cross, Ist Block, 1st Main B.E.L. Layout, Vidyaranyapura Bangalore, Karanataka, 560-096 India, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ELECTRIC MOTOR VOLTAGE CHANGE (Dkt. No. 12552-401), invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed January 31, 2002, (S.N. 10/062,103), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Thaylen K. Leany, of 7115 Shady Lane, Ft. Wayne, Indiana 46835, and Lynn Edwin Fisher, of 1616 Holliston Trail, Ft. Wayne, Indiana, 46825, and Narayan Mangesh, of 323, 13th Cross, Ist Block, 1st Manin B.E.L. Layout, Vidyaranyapura Bangalore, Karanataka, 560-096 India, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1 of 2

Signed at town of	, State of
this, 2002.	
	Thaylen K. Leany
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	_
Printed Name of Witness	_
Signed at town of	, State of
thisday of, 2002.	
Witnessed by:	Lynn Edwin Fisher
Witness Signature and Date	_
Printed Name of Witness	-
	BAD, State of ANDRADESH
this $\frac{\cancel{27}}{}$ day of $\frac{\cancel{MAY}}{}$, 2002.	
	Narayan Mangesh
Witnessed by:	
Witness Signature and Date	
KIRAN PANCHAL	_

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/26/2002